OP \$40.00 76636102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDISON NATION LLC		10/10/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALD BENSON	
Street Address:	3433 E 100TH STREET	
City:	GRANT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49327	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76636102	SATRYAN BALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-369-7309

Email: scott.dromms@edisonnation.com

Correspondent Name: EDISON NATION,LLC
Address Line 1: 520 ELLIOT STREET 200

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD BENSON
SIGNATURE:	/DONALD BENSON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Satryan Ball Trademark assignment 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0642

900424477

Trademark Assignment Statement

WHEREAS.

EDISON NATION, LLC 520 Elliot Street, Suite 200 Charlotte, NC 28202 USA

("Assignor") is the registered owner of the following federally registered US Trademark:

Seriai Number 76636102, Registration Number 3092070 - Satryan Sall

This assignment statement is to confirm the transfer in entire interest and goodwill of the rights to these. Trademarks to:

Donald Benson 3433 East 100° Street Grant, MI 49327

All future obligations for these trademarks, and their maintenance and usage, will be the responsibility of Donald Benson.

EDISON NATION, LLC	Donald Benson
Signature <u> </u>	som Donald Bensene
Name <u>Scott & 1260</u> 26455	
Title <u>VACCAGAG</u>	
Date 10/10/17	Date 10-10-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 10/10/2017